505639059 08/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5685865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NASDAQ LIFFE MARKETS, LLC	07/24/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NQLX LLC	
Street Address:	ONE LIBERTY PLACE, 165 BROADWAY, 50TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7752116

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-2446

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. CRUZ, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NLM-14-1079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ
SIGNATURE:	/NN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Name Change from Nasdaq LIFFE Markets, LLC to NQLX LLCpdf#page1.tif

PATENT 505639059 REEL: 050163 FRAME: 0817

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:39 PM 07/24/2003 FILED 03:25 PM 07/24/2003 SRV 030485381 - 3398589 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NASDAO LIFFE MARKETS, LLC File No. 3398589

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of Nasdaq LIFFE Markets, LLC, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18, filed with the State of Delaware, office of the Secretary of State, on June 1, 2001 does hereby amend Article FIRST to reflect the following:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of Nasdaq LIFFE Markets, LLC be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is NQLX LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Nasdaq LIFFE Markets, LLC this 24<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2003.

By: /s/ Thomas A. Ascher
Thomas A. Ascher, authorized person

60196816v3

RECORDED: 08/26/2019

PATENT REEL: 050163 FRAME: 0818

REEI